

**UNITED
NATIONS**

IT-01-44-I
D1003-D1002
17 AUGUST 2001

1003
Dj



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-44-I
Date: 17 August 2001
Original: English

BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Liu Daqun
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 17 August 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGAN JOKIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:
Ms. Carla Del Ponte

Counsel for the Accused:
Mr. Krstan Simić

I, JUDGE LIU DAQUN, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),

NOTING the indictment against Dragan Jokić (“the Accused”) was confirmed on 30 May 2001,


NOTING the transfer of the Accused to the seat of the International Tribunal on 15 August 2001,

NOTING “Ordonnance du président relative à l’attribution d’une affaire a une Chambre de première instance”, filed 16 August 2001, in which the Accused’s case was assigned to Trial Chamber I,

PURSUANT to Rule 54 and Rule 62 of the Rules,

ORDER that the initial appearance of the Accused be held on Tuesday, 21 August 2001 at 11 am.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Liu Daqun

Done this seventeenth day of August 2001
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]